

BID TABULATION				WHITE ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO. INC	
	Line Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>A. SITE PREPARATION</b>							
A1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
A2	QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
A3	IMPLEMENTATION OF SWPPP (PREPARED BY MCWD)	1	LS	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A. SUB TOTAL:					<b>\$ 206,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 127,500.00</b>
<b>B. EXISTING FACILITIES</b>							
B1	LOWER SEWER CLEAN OUTS	3	EACH	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
B2	REMOVE EXISTING 16"X19" DI	5	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B3	LOWER DROP INLETS	2	EACH	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B4	LOWER SEWER MAN HOLES	6	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
<del>B5</del>	<del>LOWER SOCAL EDISON VAULTS</del>	<del>5</del>	<del>EACH</del>				
<del>B6</del>	<del>LOWER MCWD ELECT. VAULTS</del>	<del>15</del>	<del>EACH</del>				
<del>B7</del>	<del>LOWER MCWD COM. VAULTS</del>	<del>11</del>	<del>EACH</del>				
B8	LOWER MCWD WATER VALVES	10	EACH	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B9	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	11	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
B10	REMOVE EXISTING BLOCK STEM WALL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B11	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRONIC PIPING	1	LS	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B. SUB TOTAL:					<b>\$ 99,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 33,050.00</b>
<b>C. NEW FACILITIES</b>							
C1	REMOVE & REPLACE PIPE WITH 6" HDPE	129	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,800.00
C2	SUPPLY & INSTALL NEW 16"X16" DI	7	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00
C3	INSTALL NEW 24" DIA GRAVITY DI	1	EACH	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
C4	INSTALL NEW 36" DIA GRAVITY DI	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
C5	INSTALL NEW 8" HDPE PIPE	176	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,200.00
C6	INSTALL NEW 36" DRYWELL DI	6	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
C7	INSTALL CONCRETE ADA RAMP (ENGINEERING BUILDING)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
C8	INSTALL ADA TRUNKATED DOME PAVERS	120	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
C. SUB TOTAL:					<b>\$ 255,280.00</b>		<b>\$ 226,800.00</b>
<b>D. SITE WORK</b>							
D1	SAW CUT ASPHALT	175	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 393.75
D2	PULVERIZE EXISTING HMA	181,189	SF	\$ 1.75	\$ 317,080.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 181,189.00
D3	ROTMILL	7,771	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,656.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,274.05
D4	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
D5	INSTALL 4" HMA	4,567	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,004,740.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,233,090.00
D6	SUPPLY & INSTALL 6" OF REINFORCED CONCRETE	8	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
D7	CRACK SEAL	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D8	SLURRY SEAL	36,660	SF	\$ 1.20	\$ 43,992.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 20,163.00
D9	INSTALL SHOULDER BACKING	2748	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,740.00

BID TABULATION				WHITE ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO. INC	
	Line Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
D10	T-GRIND & ROTOMILL EXISTING HMA	235	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,055.00
D11	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
D12	INSTALL STOP SIGN AND ADA PARKING SIGNS	4	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	D. SUB TOTAL:				\$ 1,480,024.25		\$ 1,659,204.80
	<b>TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 2,041,304.25</b>		<b>\$ 2,046,554.80</b>
	<b>ALTERNATES</b>						
ALT-1	CRACK SEAL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
ALT-2	SLURRY SEAL	14,410	SF	\$ 1.20	\$ 17,292.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,925.50
	ALTERNATE SUB TOTAL:				\$ 20,292.00		\$ 11,175.50
	<b>BIDDER'S GRAND TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 2,061,596.25</b>		<b>\$ 2,057,730.30</b>